Council Decision of 4 September 1981 on the conclusion of the Convention on the conservation of Antarctic marine living resources (81/691/EEC)

Article 1

The Convention on the conservation of Antarctic marine living resources is hereby approved on behalf of the European Economic Community.

The text of the Convention is annexed to this Decision.

Article 2

The President of the Council shall deposit the instrument of approval with the Australian Government, in accordance with Article XXVIII of the Convention⁽¹⁾.

Article 3

This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of the European Communities.

Done at Brussels, 4 September 1981.

For the Council The President P. WALKER Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 4 September 1981 on the conclusion of the Convention on the conservation of Antarctic marine living resources (81/691/EEC). (See end of Document for details)

(1) The date of entry into force of the Convention with respect to the Community will be published in the *Official Journal of the European Communities* by the General Secretariat of the Council.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 4 September 1981 on the conclusion of the Convention on the conservation of Antarctic marine living resources (81/691/EEC).